
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-0213 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Agreement
(MOA) - Corporation for National and Community
Service - AmeriCorps VISTA - Family, School, and
Community Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/23/2013 Board of Education

On agenda: Final action: 2/13/2013

Enactment date: 2/13/2013 13-0327Enactment #:

Title: Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between
District and the Corporation for National and Community Services AmeriCorps*VISTA Project No.
12VSPCA003, Agreement No. TBP, subject to form and content approval by General Counsel,
providing $8,000.00 in federal assistance and up to four (4) AmericCorps VISTA Members to perform
volunteer service to strengthen and supplement efforts to eliminate poverty and poverty related
human, social, and environmental problems as specified in the project application, incorporated herein
as part of Agreement by reference, as though fully set forth, changing cost share VISTAs, from
$58,664.00 to $58,224.00 (multiple sources), for the period November 18, 2012 through November
20, 2013. All other terms and conditions of the MOA remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0213 Amendment No. 1 - Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) - Corporation for National and
Community Service - AmeriCorps VISTA - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education2/13/2013 1 Pass

Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Agreement (MOA)
between District and the Corporation for National and Community Services
AmeriCorps*VISTA Project No. 12VSPCA003, Agreement No. TBP, subject to form and
content approval by General Counsel, providing $8,000.00 in federal assistance and up
to four (4) AmericCorps VISTA Members to perform volunteer service to strengthen and
supplement efforts to eliminate poverty and poverty related human, social, and
environmental problems as specified in the project application, incorporated herein
as part of Agreement by reference, as though fully set forth, changing cost share
VISTAs, from $58,664.00 to $58,224.00 (multiple sources), for the period November 18,
2012 through November 20, 2013. All other terms and conditions of the MOA remain in
full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

